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C IRCULAR 

                                 Date: 22.01.2018 

 

Skill development program for MBA students starting from 12th Feb, 2018 onwards. 

The HOD and Placements coordinators have to manage the trainings and ensure 95% 

attendance all through the sessions. 

 
All Mentors need to send the compiled feedback report to Dr.B.Madhusudhan Reddy,  

hodmba.gnit@gniindia.org daily. Mentors are advised to take care of PNR (Students not 

participating in training). 

Agenda: 
 

Introduction to LEADERSHIP & STRATEGIC THINKING. 
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LEADERSHIP & STRATEGIC THINKING 

 

SNO. TOPIC COVERED DURATION(in hours) 

1 Course Introduction Role of the Leader 3 

2 The Leader Vision and Values 3 

3 Personality and Preferences 3 

4 Decision Making Tools and Techniques 3 

5 Group Decision Making & Conflict 3 

6 Leadership and Decision Making Dilemmas 3 

7 Frame the problem & Diagnose the problem 3 

8 Identify solutions & Execute the solution 3 

9 Complex Problem Solving’ manuscript 3 

10 Design a solution analysis 3 
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Sl.No. Roll No. Name of the student 

1 17831E0001 ABDUL RAHMAN 

2 17831E0002 AIENLA T PONGENER 

3 17831E0003 AMBATI SAINIKHIL 

4 17831E0004 ANURAG SINGH UDAY RAICHUR 

5 17831E0005 NARSIMHULU  B 

6 17831E0006 BANDARU RAKESH 

7 17831E0007 DEVIDI VENKATREDDY 

8 17831E0008 DHEERAVATH RAJU NAIK 

9 17831E0009 E. KIRANGWANGBE KOMP 

10 17831E0010 EPURI VAMSHI KRISHNA 

11 17831E0011 GANTA MOUNIKA 

12 17831E0012 GAJULA SHRUTHI 

13 17831E0013 GANITHI NARENDRAPRASAD 

14 17831E0014 HAINASHRI MUCHAHARY 

15 17831E0015 KAIJONWANGBOU  M 

16 17831E0016 KOVURI NANDINI 

17 17831E0017 M RIBCA 

18 17831E0018 MALLELA AKSHAYA 

19 17831E0019 MANDAVA SUMANTH 

20 17831E0020 MOAMENLA LEMTOR 

21 17831E0021 MD IMRAN KHAN 

22 17831E0022 MUDE KEERTHI PRIYA 

23 17831E0023 MUJEEB SHAIK 

24 17831E0024 N POOJITHA 

25 17831E0025 PAMULLA MOUNIKA 

26 17831E0026 PIRANGI LOKESH 

27 17831E0027 PONGJOSOBA IMSONG 

28 17831E0028 PUDARI SANJANA 

29 17831E0029 PURAM PRAVEEN 

30 17831E0030 RASULA BABITHA 
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31 17831E0031 REDDY SUPRIYA 

32 17831E0032 T. KARAIBA SOLOMON 

33 17831E0033 THALLA MADHUKAR 

34 17831E0034 VADAPALLI UMA MAHESH 

35 17831E0035 VANAM KARTHIK 

36 17831E0036 VENKATA BHAVYA 

37 17831E0037 TANISHA PURUSHOTTAM 

38 17831E0038 EBIN KURIAN 

39 17831E0039 ARUN  K. M. 

40 17831E0040 NARSIMHULU 

41 16831E0001 A SAIKRISHNA 

42 16831E0002 AJESH AUGUSTINE 

43 16831E0003 ANAPURAM SHIVAKRISHNA 

44 16831E0004 CHATLA BHAGYAVATHI 

45 16831E0005 DATTATRAY ASHOK RAO YEDURE 

46 16831E0006 DEVARAPALLI VINAY 

47 16831E0007 DHARMAPURI MANJULA 

48 16831E0008 ELIJERLA MOUNIKA 

49 16831E0009 GOKE RAJKUMAR 

50 16831E0010 GUNTUKA MANISHA 

51 16831E0011 JANGA PAVAN KUMAR 

52 16831E0012 JITHU JACOB 

53 16831E0013 K SHRUTHI REDDY 

54 16831E0014 KANAMANDA RAJESH 

55 16831E0015 KANNAIAH MIGHTY MOULIKA 

56 16831E0016 KARINGU VINAY KUMAR 

57 16831E0017 KOMPALLY VINAY 

58 16831E0018 KOPPU MADHU 

59 16831E0019 KOPPULA MAHESH 

60 16831E0020 KUSHANAPALLI VENKATESH 
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61 16831E0021 KUTHANI BHARGAVI 

62 16831E0022 MACHERLA ROJA 

63 16831E0023 MAHESH YADAV 

64 16831E0024 MAMIDI SANJEEVA 

65 16831E0025 MASIREDDY TEJASWINI 

66 16831E0026 MEDISHETTI NAGARAJU 

67 16831E0027 MULAGALAPATI VAMSI KRISHNA 

68 16831E0028 N MALLESH 

69 16831E0029 PAGADALA ASHOK 

70 16831E0030 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 

71 16831E0031 TELUKUNTLA MOUNA REDDY 

72 16831E0032 U DATTU PRASANNA 

73 16831E0033 USIKE SUNIL KUMAR 

74 16831E0034 VALALLA SHIVA KUMAR 

75 16831E0036 APPALA CHANDRA KANTH 
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QUESTION PAPER 

 
Time: 120 Mins                                 5 x 4 = 20 Marks 

             ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

ALL QUESTIONS CARRY EQUAL MARKS  

Answer the following  

1. The strategic management process encompasses three phases-strategy formulation, implementation, 

and evaluation and control. —Discuss. 

2. (a) List the Environmental factors that can affect an organisation’s Strategy.  

              (b) How would you analyse Competitive Environment? 

      3.    (a) Draft a conceptual model for creating a ‘strategic plan’ for a company. 

             (b) What is ‘situation audit’ in strategic planning? 

 

      4.  The true nature of marketing today is not serving the customer; it is outwitting & outfitting one’s                 

competitors. Briefly explain the four ways this war can be fought. 

       5. Explain the GE Multifactor Portfolio Matrix with suitable examples. 

 

 

*** ALL THE BEST *** 
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S.No H. T. No. NAME OF THE STUDENT MARKS RESULT 

1 17831E0001 ABDUL RAHMAN 16 PASS 

2 17831E0002 AIENLA T PONGENER 16 PASS 

3 17831E0003 AMBATI SAINIKHIL 15 PASS 

4 17831E0004 ANURAG SINGH UDAY RAICHUR 10 PASS 

5 17831E0005 NARSIMHULU  B 7 FAIL 

6 17831E0006 BANDARU RAKESH 16 PASS 

7 17831E0007 DEVIDI VENKATREDDY 18 PASS 

8 17831E0008 DHEERAVATH RAJU NAIK 17 PASS 

9 17831E0009 E. KIRANGWANGBE KOMP 15 PASS 

10 17831E0010 EPURI VAMSHI KRISHNA 16 PASS 

11 17831E0011 GANTA MOUNIKA 18 PASS 

12 17831E0012 GAJULA SHRUTHI 19 PASS 

13 17831E0013 GANITHI NARENDRAPRASAD 18 PASS 

14 17831E0014 HAINASHRI MUCHAHARY 16 PASS 

15 17831E0015 KAIJONWANGBOU  M 18 PASS 

16 17831E0016 KOVURI NANDINI 6 FAIL 

17 17831E0017 M RIBCA 16 PASS 

18 17831E0018 MALLELA AKSHAYA 16 PASS 

19 17831E0019 MANDAVA SUMANTH 18 PASS 

20 17831E0020 MOAMENLA LEMTOR 19 PASS 

21 17831E0021 MD IMRAN KHAN 16 PASS 

22 17831E0022 MUDE KEERTHI PRIYA 15 PASS 

23 17831E0023 MUJEEB SHAIK 17 PASS 

24 17831E0024 N POOJITHA 15 PASS 

25 17831E0025 PAMULLA MOUNIKA 16 PASS 

26 17831E0026 PIRANGI LOKESH 4 FAIL 

27 17831E0027 PONGJOSOBA IMSONG 18 PASS 

28 17831E0028 PUDARI SANJANA 12 PASS 

29 17831E0029 PURAM PRAVEEN 16 PASS 

30 17831E0030 RASULA BABITHA 16 PASS 
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31 17831E0031 REDDY SUPRIYA 15 PASS 

32 17831E0032 T. KARAIBA SOLOMON 16 PASS 

33 17831E0033 THALLA MADHUKAR 15 PASS 

34 17831E0034 VADAPALLI UMA MAHESH 16 PASS 

35 17831E0035 VANAM KARTHIK 18 PASS 

36 17831E0036 VENKATA BHAVYA 14 PASS 

37 17831E0037 TANISHA PURUSHOTTAM 16 PASS 

38 17831E0038 EBIN KURIAN 15 PASS 

39 17831E0039 ARUN  K. M. 14 PASS 

40 17831E0040 NARSIMHULU 15 PASS 

41 16831E0001 A SAIKRISHNA 18 PASS 

42 16831E0002 AJESH AUGUSTINE 19 PASS 

43 16831E0003 ANAPURAM SHIVAKRISHNA 16 PASS 

44 16831E0004 CHATLA BHAGYAVATHI 16 PASS 

45 16831E0005 DATTATRAY ASHOK RAO YEDURE 18 PASS 

46 16831E0006 DEVARAPALLI VINAY 7 FAIL 

47 16831E0007 DHARMAPURI MANJULA 16 PASS 

48 16831E0008 ELIJERLA MOUNIKA 12 PASS 

49 16831E0009 GOKE RAJKUMAR 16 PASS 

50 16831E0010 GUNTUKA MANISHA 18 PASS 

51 16831E0011 JANGA PAVAN KUMAR 15 PASS 

52 16831E0012 JITHU JACOB 13 PASS 

53 16831E0013 K SHRUTHI REDDY 15 PASS 

54 16831E0014 KANAMANDA RAJESH 16 PASS 

55 16831E0015 KANNAIAH MIGHTY MOULIKA 16 PASS 

56 16831E0016 KARINGU VINAY KUMAR 18 PASS 

57 16831E0017 KOMPALLY VINAY 12 PASS 

58 16831E0018 KOPPU MADHU 14 PASS 

59 16831E0019 KOPPULA MAHESH 16 PASS 

60 16831E0020 KUSHANAPALLI VENKATESH 15 PASS 
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61 16831E0021 KUTHANI BHARGAVI 10 PASS 

62 16831E0022 MACHERLA ROJA 16 PASS 

63 16831E0023 MAHESH YADAV 16 PASS 

64 16831E0024 MAMIDI SANJEEVA 18 PASS 

65 16831E0025 MASIREDDY TEJASWINI 15 PASS 

66 16831E0026 MEDISHETTI NAGARAJU 16 PASS 

67 16831E0027 MULAGALAPATI VAMSI KRISHNA 15 PASS 

68 16831E0028 N MALLESH 14 PASS 

69 16831E0029 PAGADALA ASHOK 16 PASS 

70 16831E0030 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH 18 PASS 

71 16831E0031 TELUKUNTLA MOUNA REDDY 19 PASS 

72 16831E0032 U DATTU PRASANNA 18 PASS 

73 16831E0033 USIKE SUNIL KUMAR 16 PASS 

74 16831E0034 VALALLA SHIVA KUMAR 18 PASS 

75 16831E0036 APPALA CHANDRA KANTH 14 PASS 
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Department of Management studies 
LEADERSHIP & STRATEGIC THINKING 

Summary 

The analyses, decisions, and actions an organization undertakes in order 
to create and sustain competitive advantages. The essence of strategic 

management is the study of why some firms outperform others: strategy 

is all about being different from everyone else. 

The four key attributes of Strategic Management are: 
1) It is directed toward overall organizational goals and objectives; 

2) It includes multiple stakeholders in decision making; 

3) It requires incorporating both short-term and long-term perspectives; 
4) It involves the recognition of trade-offs between effectiveness and 

efficiency. 

Stakeholders 

Individuals, groups, and organizations who have a stake in the success of 
the organization, including owners (shareholders in a publicly held 

corporation), employees, customers, suppliers, and the community at 

large. 

1.2 The Strategic Management Process 
Three ongoing processes that are central to strategic management are 

analyses, decisions and actions. These three processes, referred to as strategy 

analysis, formulation and implementation, are highly interdependent. 
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